Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Housing Task Force Member DEPT OF ORIGIN: <u>Trustee Scollin</u>		DATE: 2-12-2024	
		BILL # <u>27-2024</u>	
DATE SUBMITTED: 2-7-2024		EXHIBITS:	
APPROVED AS TO FORM	:		
Village Attorney		Village Administration	
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED	AMOUNT BUDGETED	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:	
		Saranac Lake Housing Task Force	
MOVED BY: $SOIIN$	SECONDED BY	r: Brunette	
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:			
MAYOR WILLIAMS	yes	_	
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	yes	_	
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	yes	_	
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	yes		
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	yes	-	



RESOLUTION TO APPOINT MARK LEGEZA TO THE VILLAGE'S HOUSING TASK FORCE

WHEREAS, there is a vacancy on the Village of Saranac Lake's Housing Task Force; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Housing Task Force have reviewed letters of interest submitted by members of the community and recommend the appointment of Mark Legeza, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Saranac Lake Village Board of Trustees hereby appoints Mark Legeza to serve on the Village's Housing Task Force for a term of two years.